Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences

Virtua Health College

of Medicine & Life Sciences
of Rowan University

2023-2024 STUDENT COST OF ATTENDANCE

Direct Costs (Billed by the University)

In-State Tuition based on full-time enroliment
Out-of-State Tuition based on full-time enroliment

University Billed Fees Breakdown

Health Service Fee ($230 per semester)

GBSA - Student Association Fee ($15 per semester)
Technology Fee (annual)

Indirect Costs (Dependent on borrowing habits and living expenses*)

BOOKS & SUPPLIES
Computer (1st year only)
LOAN FEES (Estimated)
PERSONAL

ROOM & BOARD
TRANSPORTATION

Total Estimated Indirect Costs

Total Estimated Cost of Attendance (Direct Costs + Indirect Costs)

In-State
Out-of-State

Fall Term

Spring Term

Summer Term

Begin
End

Begin
End

Begin
End

Ph.D. CMB
9/5/2023
12/21/2023

1/2/2024
5/3/2024

5/13/2024
8/23/2024

(12 Months)

Paid by Program
Paid by Program

$30.00

Paid by Program
$30.00
Paid by Program

$30.00
$30.00

$200.00
$1,220.00

$219.00
$2,400.00
$22,896.00
$4,380.00

$31,315.00

$31,345.00
$31,345.00

M.S. CMB
9/5/2023
12/21/2023

1/2/2024
5/3/2024

5/13/2024
8/23/2024

(12 Months)

$16,236.00
$19,206.00

$645.00

$500.00
$30.00
$115.00

$16,881.00
$19,851.00

$650.00
$1,220.00

$219.00
$2,400.00
$22,896.00
$4,380.00

$31,765.00

$48,646.00
$51,616.00

All Other Programs
9/5/2023
12/21/2023

1/16/2024
5/3/2024

(9 Months)

$16,236.00
$19,206.00

$645.00

$500.00
$30.00
$115.00

$16,881.00
$19,851.00

$650.00
$1,220.00

$219.00
$1,800.00
$17,172.00
$3,285.00

$24,346.00

$41,227.00
$44,197.00

All Other

5/13/2024
8/23/2024

(3 Months)

$3,608.00
$4,268.00

$0.00

$3,608.00
$4,268.00

$0.00
$1,220.00
$0.00
$600.00
$5,724.00
$1,095.00

$8,639.00

$12,247.00
$12,907.00

The final Cost of Attendance will be determined based on actual tuition charges. In fall and spring, 9 credits is considered full-time enrollment. In summer, 4 credits is considered full-time enrollment.

Health Insurance Fees ($6.845) will be added to Cost of Attendance and bill unon confirmation of securina insurance throuah Rowan Universitv.

3parking fees ($159.94) will be added to bill upon purchase of a hang tag. Students must complete the Title IV Student Aid Authorization Form (https://sites.rowan.edu/bursar/_docsftitle-iv-federal-student-aid-
authorization-form.pdf) to allow federal financial aid funds to pay parking charges.

“Summer term is an add-on term to the All Other GSBS Programs COA. No GSBS programs begin in the summer term.


https://sites.rowan.edu/bursar/tuitionfees/medicalschoolbiosciences/som_gsbs_fee_descriptions.html#Disability-Ins-SOM

