

Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences

2023-2024 STUDENT COST OF ATTENDANCE

	Fall Term	Begin End	Ph.D. CMB 9/5/2023 12/21/2023	M.S. CMB 9/5/2023 12/21/2023	All Other Programs 9/5/2023 12/21/2023	All Other
	Spring Term	Begin End	1/2/2024 5/3/2024	1/2/2024 5/3/2024	1/16/2024 5/3/2024	
	Summer Term	Begin End	5/13/2024 8/23/2024	5/13/2024 8/23/2024		5/13/2024 8/23/2024
Direct Costs (Billed by the University)			(12 Months)	(12 Months)	(9 Months)	(3 Months)
Tuition ^{1,2,3} In-State Tuition based on full-time enrollment Out-of-State Tuition based on full-time enrollment			Paid by Program Paid by Program	\$16,236.00 \$19,206.00	\$16,236.00 \$19,206.00	\$3,608.00 \$4,268.00
University Billed Fees ² University Billed Fees Breakdown			\$30.00	\$645.00	\$645.00	\$0.00
Health Service Fee (\$230 per semester) GBSA - Student Association Fee (\$15 per semester) Technology Fee (annual)			Paid by Program \$30.00 Paid by Program	\$500.00 \$30.00 \$115.00	\$500.00 \$30.00 \$115.00	
Total In-State Bill Total Out-of-State Bill			\$30.00 \$30.00	\$16,881.00 \$19,851.00	\$16,881.00 \$19,851.00	\$3,608.00 \$4,268.00
Indirect Costs (Dependent on borrowing habits and living expenses') BOOKS & SUPPLIES Computer (1st year only) LOAN FEES (Estimated) PERSONAL ROOM & BOARD TRANSPORTATION			\$200.00 \$1,220.00 \$219.00 \$2,400.00 \$22,896.00 \$4,380.00	\$650.00 \$1,220.00 \$219.00 \$2,400.00 \$22,896.00 \$4,380.00	\$650.00 \$1,220.00 \$219.00 \$1,800.00 \$17,172.00 \$3,285.00	\$0.00 \$1,220.00 \$0.00 \$600.00 \$5,724.00 \$1,095.00
Total Estimated Indirect Costs Total Estimated Cost of Attendance (Direct Costs + Indirect Costs)			\$31,315.00	\$31,765.00	\$24,346.00	\$8,639.00
In-State Out-of-State			\$31,345.00 \$31,345.00	\$48,646.00 \$51,616.00	\$41,227.00 \$44,197.00	\$12,247.00 \$12,907.00

¹The final Cost of Attendance will be determined based on actual tuition charges. In fall and spring, 9 credits is considered full-time enrollment. In summer, 4 credits is considered full-time enrollment.

²Health Insurance Fees (\$6,845) will be added to Cost of Attendance and bill upon confirmation of securing insurance through Rowan University.

³Parking fees (\$159.94) will be added to bill upon purchase of a hang tag. Students must complete the Title IV Student Aid Authorization Form (https://sites.rowan.edu/bursar/_docs/title-iv-federal-student-aid-authorization-form.pdf) to allow federal financial aid funds to pay parking charges.

⁴Summer term is an add-on term to the All Other GSBS Programs COA. No GSBS programs begin in the summer term.